503953043 08/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3999699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOLECTRON CORPORATION	03/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6201 AMERICA CENTER DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8578596
Application Number:	14074378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: flexpatents@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6583-671-DIV & -DIV-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TADD F. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Tadd F. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016

Total Attachments: 13

source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page1.tif source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page2.tif source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page3.tif source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039387 FRAME: 0510

503953043

source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page5.tif
source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page6.tif
source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page7.tif
source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page8.tif
source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page9.tif
source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page10.tif
source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page11.tif
source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page12.tif
source=Change of Name (Solectron)#page13.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SOLECTRON CORPORATION" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTE DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1997, AT 9:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTS DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1997, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1998, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTIETE DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE BLEVENTH DAY OF JUNE,

2710631 8100H

120085457

DATE: 01-25-12

You may verify this certificate online PAGE 5/18* RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

PATENT

REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0284

PATENT

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

A.D. 2001, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTE DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2006, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "SOLECTRON CORPORATION".

2710631 81008

120085457

AUTHENTY CATTON: 9320622

DATE: 01-25-12

PAGE 6/18* RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39* DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0285

PATENT PLANET

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

DEC 0 2 2013

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 03:19 PM 10/01/2007 FILED 03:19 PM 10/01/2007 SRV 071071190 - 2710631 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
of
SATURN MERGER CORP.
with and into
SOLECTRON CORPORATION

In accordance with the provisions of \$251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation participating in the merger (the "Merger") is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Solectron Corporation

Delaware

Saturn Merger Corp.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") by and among Solectron Corporation, Saturn Merger Corp. and Flextronics International Ltd., dated as of June 4, 2007, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent corporation in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is Solectron Corporation, which will continue its existence under its present name upon the effectiveness of the Merger.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the constituent corporations is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 305 Interlocken Parkway, Broomfield, CO 80021. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 3.30 p.m. (Eastern Time) on October 1, 2007.

PAGE 7/18* RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39* DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

PATENT

REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0286

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on this 1st day of October, 2007.

SOLECTRON-CORPORATION

Name: Todd DuChene

Title: Executive Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

PAGE 8/18 * RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

PATENT

REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0287

EXHIBIT A

PAGE 9/18 * RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

PATENT

REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0288

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "FLEXTRONICS CORPORATION" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SATURN MERGER II CORP." TO "SOLECTRON CORPORATION", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO BEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOLECTRON CORPORATION" TO "FLEXTRONICS CORPORATION", FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "FLEXTRONICS CORPORATION".

4381579 8100H

120085434

You may verify this certificate online

AUTHENTY CATION: 9320553

DATE: 01-25-12

PAGE 10/18 * RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

PATENT REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0289

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:35 PM 06/29/2007 FILED 06:35 PM 06/29/2007 SKV 070770900 - 4381579 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SATURN MERGER II CORP.

The undersigned, for the purpose of organizing a corporation pursuant to Sections 101 and 102 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE L

The name of the corporation is Saturn Merger II Corp. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE IL

The address, including street, number, city, and county, of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington 19801, County of New Castle, and the name of the registered agent of the Corporation in the State of Delaware at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE IIL

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the DGCL as the same exists or may hereafter be amended.

ARTICLE IV.

The total number of shares of common stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000, and the par value of each such share is \$0.01.

ARTICLE V.

The name and mailing address of the Sole Incorporator is as follows:

<u>Name</u>

Mailing Address

Douglas Glazer

c/o Curtis, Mallet-Prevost Colt & Mosle LLP

101 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10178

ARTICLE VL

All powers of the Corporation shall be exercised by or under the direction of the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board"), except as otherwise provided herein or required by law. For the management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation and for the purposes of creating, defining, limiting and regulating the powers of the Corporation and its Board and stockholders, it is further provided that:

PAGE 11/18 * RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

PATENT REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0290

PATENT

- A. The management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation shall be vested in its Board.
- B. The Board shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the bylaws of the Corporation.
- C. Subject to the limitations set forth herein, the Corporation, acting through the vote of its Board and stockholders or as otherwise permitted or prescribed by applicable law, hereby reserves the right to amend, modify or repeal any provisions contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, and to merge, sell its assets and take other corporate action to the extent and in the manner now or hereafter permitted or prescribed by applicable law, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE VIL

The number of directors of the Corporation shall be such as from time to time may be fixed by, or in the manner provided in, the bylaws of the Corporation, but in no case shall the number be less than the minimum number authorized by the laws of Delaware. Directors need not be stockholders. Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the bylaws of the Corporation so provide.

ARTICLE VIII.

- A. To the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL as the same exists or as it may bereafter be amended, no director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.
- B. Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article, nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article in respect of any matter occurring, or any cause of action, suit or claim that, but for this Article, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PAGE 12/18 * RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0291

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Incorporation on this 29th day of June, 2007.

Name: Douglas Glazer Title: Sole Incorporator

PAGE 13/18* RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

PATENT

REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0292

PATENT

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:19 FM 10/01/2007 FILED 03:20 FM 10/01/2007 SRV 071071197 - 4381579 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of SOLECTRON CORPORATION with and into SATURN MERGER II CORP.

In accordance with the provisions of §251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation participating in the merger (the "Merger") is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Solectron Corporation

Delaware

Saturn Merger II Corp.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement and plan of merger and reorganization (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization") by and among Solectron Corporation, Saturn Merger II Corp. and Flextronics International Ltd., dated as of September 26, 2007, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent corporation in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is Saturn Merger II Corp., which will continue its existence under the name Solectron Corporation upon the effectiveness of the Merger.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization between the constituent corporations is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 305 Interlocken Parkway, Broomfield, CO 80021. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 3:21 p.m. (Eastern Time) on October 1, 2007.

PAGE 14/18 * RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0293

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on this 1st day of October, 2007.

SATURN MERGER II CORP.

By:_

Name: Carrie Schiff

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

PAGE 15/18 * RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

PATENT

REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0294

PATENT

EXHIBIT A

PAGE 16/18 * RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0295

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Selivered 11:29 PM 03/17/2008 FTLED 11:07 PM 03/17/2008 SRV 080327057 - 4381579 FILE

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

DEC 0 2 2013

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Solectron Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Cartificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Cartificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered * Article ! " so that as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of the Company is hereby changed to: Plextronics Corporation SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary member of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said smendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this ነብትሎ day of By: Authorized Officer Namer

01303 - 02722007 CT 274444, Cultur

RECORDED: 09/06/2013

PAGE 17/18 * RCVD AT 12/2/2013 10:08:10 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/39 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6505679183 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

PATENT

REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0296

PATENT

REEL: 039387 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 08/09/2016